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1.Our parking stalls are for staff parking only. The only exception being those drivers with a handicapped parking sign on their rear-view mirror. 
2. Please drive carefully when approaching the crosswalk in front of the building. Our parking lot is a single-lane pull thru. 

Winter Carnival – February 7th 5:30-8:30pm
1. It’s almost time for the Winter Carnival and we are still in need of Cakes and Cupcakes for the Cake Walk. Please email hhoogecarnival@gmail.com if you are able to donate. Cakes must be peanut and nut free. Cakes and cupcakes only please.
2. It is recommended that you pre-order your meal. This ensures that you get the discounted price of $15 for your Carnival Play Card (versus $20 at the door). There will be a concession available that night with a LIMITED selection only for those who have not pre-ordered. Orders can be placed online through the hot lunch website at hhpac.hotlunches.net or by completing the attached paper form. Payment can be made by cash or cheque (made payable to Harry Hooge PAC). No post-dated cheques and only one order form per family please.

Upcoming Events
Monday, February 3		P.A.C. Hot Lunch (Taco Del Mar)
Tuesday, February 4		Divisions 7 & 13 Skating Field Trip
Wednesday, February 5	Jump Rope for Heart
Thursday, February 6		Divisions 18, 19 & 21 Bowling Field Trip
Friday, February 7		Winter Carnival


THE WEEK AT A GLANCE

Monday, January 27
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Tuesday, January 28
Divisions 7 & 13 Skating Field Trip
Girls Basketball Game at Harry Hooge 

Wednesday, January 29

Thursday, January 30
Divisions 16 & 17 Skating Field Trip

Friday, January 31
Pretzel Rod Treat Day
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Education breeds corfidence.
Confidence breeds hope.
Hope breeds peace.
~Cortfucius





